ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

WHEREAS:	Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 40-1-118, the Commissioner shall prescribe just and reasonable rates, fares, and charges for transportation by motor carriers of household goods and for all services rendered by motor carriers in connection therewith;
WHEREAS:	Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 40-1-118, the tariffs therefor shall be in such form and shall be filed and published in such manner and on such notice as the Department of Public Safety may prescribe;
WHEREAS:	Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 40-1-118, such tariffs shall also be subject to change on such notice and in such manner as the department may prescribe; and
WHEREAS:	On December 12, 2024, the Board of Public Safety voted upon and approved the adoption of Georgia Department of Public Safety Maximum Rate Tariff No. 5 pertaining to Intrastate Rates and Charges for Household Goods to be effective beginning December 16, 2024.
	Now, therefore, pursuant to the authority vested in me as Commissioner of the Georgia Department of Public Safety, it is hereby
ORDERED:	That the Department of Public Safety adopt Georgia Department of Public Safety Maximum Rate Tariff No. 5 pertaining to Intrastate Rates and Charges for Household Goods to be effective beginning December 16, 2024; it is further

ORDERED: That notice of the adoption of said tariff and the text of said tariff be placed upon the Department's website.

SO ORDERED this <u>13th</u> day of December 2024.

Wille W. Hilton I.